



Logan Clarke, R.B. Russell Vocational High School Welding Graduate

The Logan Clarke Resiliency Award is sponsored by the Canadian Welding Bureau Association – Winnipeg Chapter, and awarded to a high school student who shows resiliency, determination, and an unyielding passion for welding.

This award is dedicated to the life of Logan Clarke, a 2022 R.B. Russell Vocational High School Welding graduate. Logan was passionate about welding from a young age; at just 15, he tattooed "welding" on his forearm. Logan fought hard to overcome the many hardships he faced during his short life and was proud of his graduation and CWB certification. To honour the life of Logan, we created this award in his name.

The Logan Clarke Resiliency Award is not based on attendance or marks; it's awarded to someone who faces adversity in pursuing their passion for welding.

PRIZE: The selected applicant will receive a gift card of \$500.

Submission Details:

This is a nomination based award. Therefore, instructors will nominate a student.

- 1. Please submit a description (200-500 words) of why you believe this student deserves this award.
- 2. Both instructors and students must be CWBA members, which can be done at no charge on the website https://www.cwbqroup.org/association
- 3. Instructors must present a registration form along with their submission; which is approved by the student.

The CBWA Winnipeg Chapter is a non-profit organization and is run by a group of volunteers. Attribution of the prize will be done by a selection committee and it will do its best to be fair. The CWBA cannot be held responsible for any disagreement on the choice of the recipient. The CWBA will do its best to protect personal information but can't be held liable for any disclosure of the information provided by the applicant.



2023 Logan Clarke Resiliency Award

Application FormInstructor Section

Name:
School:
Email address:
Phone number:
Are you a CWBA member □ Yes □ No
Please list any CWBA Winnipeg chapter events you have attended this year:
•
Student Section
Student name:
Student signature:
Are you a CWBA member □ Yes □ No
Please list any CWBA Winnipeg chapter events you have attended this year:
•
I agree to let CWBA publish my first name and/or excerpts from my description in the announcement of the winners and in the promotion of the award in future years (selection will not affect scoring).
□ Yes □ No

Send submissions to winnipeg@cwbassocation.org
Deadline: April 10th, 2023
Announcement will be made at Student Night, April 18th, 2023